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Final Exam 

Exercise 01: Choose the right answers (6 pts) 

1. Which statements about parsing tables are 

correct? 

2. Which statement about top-down parsing is 

correct? 

a. They are constructed during lexical 

analysis 

☐ a. It is more powerful than bottom-up 

parsing 

☐ 

b. They guide the parser’s actions based on 

state and input symbol 

☐ b. It always requires backtracking ☐ 

c. They are independent of the grammar ☐ c. It cannot handle left recursion ☐ 

3. Which task cannot be handled by lexical analysis? 4. A syntax error is detected when: 

a. Distinguishing identifiers from keywords ☐ a. The token sequence violates the grammar ☐ 

b. Detecting an illegal character ☐ b. The program produces an incorrect result ☐ 

c. Detecting missing parentheses ☐ c. A token does not match any regular 

expression 

☐ 

5. A shift/reduce conflict indicates that: 6. A grammar transformation that removes 

left recursion 

a. The input program contains a syntax 

error  

☐ a. Preserves the language but may change the 

parse tree 

☐ 

b. The grammar is ambiguous or unsuitable 

for the parsing method 

☐ b. Changes the language generated by the 

grammar 

☐ 

c. The grammar is not regular ☐ c. Is required for all LR parsers ☐ 

Exercise 02: (4 pts) 

In LR parsing, explain how the constructed item automaton can be used to determine that the 

grammar is not LR (0), SLR (1), LR (1), or LALR (1). 

Exercise 03: (5 pts) 

As part of its digital services, the Algerian Ministry of Transport requires automatic validation of 

vehicle license plate numbers. A valid Algerian license plate contains only digits and follows the 

format: zzzzzz-yyy-xx. 

Question: Write a Flex program that reads a list of plates separated by commas and terminated by 

a semicolon and classifies each plate as valid or invalid. 

Example:  

Input Output 

433338-102-02,56897-301-16,776898-49-44; 

The license plate 433338-102-02 is valid 

The license plate 56897-301-16 is invalid 

The license plate 776898-49-44 is invalid 

Exercise 04: (5 pts) 

Given the following grammar: 𝐺1 ∶  {
𝑆 → 𝐵𝐵

𝐵 → 𝑎𝐵 | 𝑏
 

1. Is the grammar G1SLR (1)? Justify your answer. 

2. Using G1, analyze the string “aabaab”. 
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Exercise 01: Choose the right answers (6 pts) 

1. Which statements about parsing tables are 

correct? 

2. Which statement about top-down parsing is 

correct? 

a. They are constructed during lexical 

analysis 

☐ a. It is more powerful than bottom-up 

parsing 

☐ 

b. They guide the parser’s actions based on 

state and input symbol 

☒ b. It always requires backtracking ☐ 

c. They are independent of the grammar ☐ c. It cannot handle left recursion ☒ 

3. Which task cannot be handled by lexical analysis? 4. A syntax error is detected when: 

a. Distinguishing identifiers from keywords ☐ a. The token sequence violates the grammar ☒ 

b. Detecting an illegal character ☐ b. The program produces an incorrect result ☐ 

c. Detecting missing parentheses ☒ c. A token does not match any regular 

expression 

☐ 

5. A shift/reduce conflict indicates that: 6. A grammar transformation that removes 

left recursion 

a. The input program contains a syntax 

error  

☐ a. Preserves the language but may change the 

parse tree 

☒ 

b. The grammar is ambiguous or unsuitable 

for the parsing method 

☒ b. Changes the language generated by the 

grammar 

☐ 

c. The grammar is not regular ☐ c. Is required for all LR parsers ☐ 

Exercise 02: (4 pts) 

In LR parsing, explain how the constructed item automaton can be used to determine that the 

grammar is not LR (0), SLR (1), LR (1), or LALR (1). 

1. A Grammar is not LR (0) if any state in the automaton contains: 

a. A Shift/Reduce Conflict: A state has both a shift item (𝐴 → . 𝛼) and a final 

production (𝐵 →  𝛽.). 
b. A Reduce/Reduce Conflict: A state contains two or more different final 

productions (𝐴 → 𝛼. 𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝐵 → 𝛽.). 
2. Grammar is not SLR (1) if any state in the automaton contains: 

a. A Shift/Reduce Conflict: A state with a shift on terminal α (𝐴 → . 𝛼) and a final 

production 𝐵 →  𝛽.  𝑤𝑖𝑡ℎ 𝛼 𝑖𝑛 𝐹𝑜𝑙𝑙𝑜𝑤(𝐵). 

b. A Reduce/Reduce Conflict: A state contains two or more different final 

productions with overlapping follows (𝐴 → 𝛼. , 𝐵 → 𝛽. 𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝐹𝑜𝑙𝑙𝑜𝑤(𝐴) ∩

𝐹𝑜𝑙𝑙𝑜𝑤(𝐵) ≠ ∅). 

3. Grammar is not LR (1) if any state in the automaton contains: 

a. A Shift/Reduce Conflict: A state with a shift on terminal α (𝐴 → . 𝛼, 𝑏) and a final 

production 𝐵 →  𝛽. , 𝛼  𝑤𝑖𝑡ℎ 𝛼 𝑖𝑛 𝑡ℎ𝑒 𝑙𝑜𝑜𝑘𝑎ℎ𝑒𝑎𝑑. 

b. A Reduce/Reduce Conflict: A state contains two or more different final 

productions with the same lookahead (𝐴 → 𝛼., 𝛾 𝑎𝑛𝑑  𝐵 → 𝛽. , 𝛾 ). 
4. Grammar is not LALR (1) if any state in the automaton contains: 

a. A Reduce/Reduce Conflict: A merged state contains two or more different final 

productions with the same lookahead (𝐴 → 𝛼., 𝛾 𝑎𝑛𝑑  𝐵 → 𝛽. , 𝛾 ). 

0.5 pts * 6 

1 pts 

1 pts * 6 



 

Exercise 03: (5 pts) 

As part of its digital services, the Algerian Ministry of Transport requires automatic validation of 

vehicle license plate numbers. A valid Algerian license plate contains only digits and follows the 

format: zzzzzz-yyy-xx. 

Question: Write a Flex program that reads a list of plates separated by commas and terminated by 

a semicolon and classifies each plate as valid or invalid. 

Example:  

Input Output 

433338-102-02,56897-301-16,776898-49-44; 

The license plate 433338-102-02 is valid 

The license plate 56897-301-16 is invalid 

The license plate 776898-49-44 is invalid 

 
%{ 

    STUCTURE 1 pts 

%} 

 

%x EROOR 0.25 pts 

 

%% 

[0-9]{6}-[0-9]{3}-[0-9]{2} {printf("The license plate %s is valid\n"  

, yytext) ;} 0.5 pts 

,                          {} 0.5 pts 

;                          {return 0;} 0.5 pts 

.                          {printf("The license plate %s",yytext);  

BEGIN ERROR;} 0.5 + 0.25 pts 

 

<Error>{ 

    ;       {printf(" is invalid\n"); return 0;} 0.5 pts 

    ,       {printf(" is invalid\n");BEGIN INITIAL;} 0.5 pts 

    .       {printf("%s",yytext);} 0.5 pts 

} 

 

 

 

%% 

int yywrap(){ return 1; } 

int main() { 

    yylex(); 

    return 0; 

} 

 

Exercise 04: (5 pts) 

Given the following grammar: 𝐺1 ∶  {
𝑆 → 𝐵𝐵

𝐵 → 𝑎𝐵 | 𝑏
 

1. Is the grammar G1SLR (1)? Justify your answer. 

To prove that the grammar is SLR (1) we start by augmenting the grammar then we build 

the automaton. 

𝐺1 ∶  {
𝑆′ → 𝑆$
𝑆 → 𝐵𝐵

𝐵 → 𝑎𝐵 | 𝑏
 



 
Then using the automaton, we draw the SLR (1) Table. 

Before drawing the table, we must calculate the FOLLOW sets which will be as follows 

Follow(S) ={$} 

Follow(B) ={a,b,$} 

 

States 
Action Go To 

a b $ S B 

0 S3 S4 Error 1 2 

1 Error Error Accept Error Error 

2 S3 S4 Error Error 5 

3 S3 S4 Error Error 6 

4 R3 R3 R3 Error Error 

5 Error Error R1 Error Error 

6 R2 R2 R2 Error Error 

 

2. Using G1, analyze the string “aabaab”. 

Stack Input Action 

0 aabaab$ Shift(a), state = 3 

0a3 abaab$ Shift(a), state = 3 

0a3a3 baab$ Shift(b), state = 4 

0a3a3b4 aab$ R(B→ b)  

0a3a3B aab$ State = 6 

0a3a3B6 aab$ R(B→ aB) 

0a3B aab$ State = 6 

0a3B6 aab$ R(B→ aB) 

0B aab$ State = 2 

0B2 aab$ Shift(a), state = 3 

0B2a3 ab$ Shift(a), state = 3 

0B2a3a3 b$ Shift(b), state = 4 

0B2a3a3b4 $ R(B→ b)  

0B2a3a3B $ State = 6 

0B2a3a3B6 $ R(B→ aB) 

1.5 pts 

1 pts 

1.5 pts 

1 pts 



0B2a3B $ State = 6 

0B2a3B6 $ R(B→ aB) 

0B2B $ State = 5 

0B2B5 $ R(S→ BB) 

0S $ State = 1 

0S1 $ ACCEPT 
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 232334075205   BOUDJEDOUR   NOUR EL HOUDA 9.021
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 232334019211   BOUGHALEM   MARIA KHOULOUD 8.523
 232334075403   BOUHAKAK   DJAMEL 9.024
 222234037009   BOUKREROUFA   CHAIMA25
 222234005615   BOULABEIZ   Aya 4.026
 232334041404   BOULAHIA   CHAIMA 9.527
 232334020415   BOUMAAGOUDA   OUAIL 8.528
 2599344369   bourouisse   abdelghani 2.529
 2501406956   BOUTI   ILHEM 3.030
 232334039615   BOUTRA   RAHMA 3.2531
 222234006403   BOUZID   RAIF 5.032
 232334075410   BRIZA   NOUR EL ESLAM 3.533
 222234020503   CHAMAMI   CHEYMA 6.7534
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 232334005412   DAHDOUH   ACIL 3.038
 232334061308   DAHDOUH   ASMA 1.039
 232334009706   DERROUICHE   MOHAMED RITEGE 7.540
 232334101312   DJEBBAR   AYA 5.041
 2593326806   FERHOUNE   AHMED42
 232334021019   GASMI   HALIMA 3.043
 232334097209   GASMI   LAMIS 3.2544
 232334017318   GASMI   RAFIK 5.545
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 232334094820   HADJI   RYM DOUAA55
 232334021108   HAMDI   ROUFAIDA MARAM 7.556
 2596249308   HAMLAOUI   Hadda57
 232334033611   HEDJAZE   CHEMS 3.058
 232334044413   IDOUGHI   OUSSAMA 6.2559
 232334006603   KALLI   RITEDJ 11.560
 232334314509   KERSOUHI   HADIL 10.561
 222234030518   KHALFI   YAHIA 0.562
 232334006317   KHEMISSI   DOUA 4.563
 232334008606   KHEMISSI   NOURHENE 10.2564
 232334007410   KHIARI   ABDENNOUR 14.2565
 222234005711   KHOUALDI   ISSLEM 3.2566
 2597429470   KOUADRA   ABDENNOUR67
 232334027610   LOUZE   AKRAM 4.568
 2599400938   maameri   sabrina69
 232334030011   MAHAIA   TAREK ABDALLAH 7.070
 232334019308   MAHFOUDI   MALAK 11.571
 232334305405   MANSAR   IHEB 11.572
 222234053702   MAROUF   MAHMOUD 8.073
 232334095217   MAROUF   SELSABIL 4.074
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 232339314410   MELKEM   MALAK 6.078
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 232334045016   ZIAR   MOUATEZ BILLAH 7.0103
 2101410055 104  مريم  ذيب
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 232334005201   AID   ADEM 12.01
 232334279413   AISSANI   SADJIDA 10.02
 232334007111   AISSAOUI   CHEYMA 12.03
 232334044713   ALILI   ZINE EDDINE 9.04
 232334228809   AMAZIT   ILYES 9.05
 232334092616   BELGHOUL   ISLEM 10.06
 232334030107   BOUCHOUAREB   ABDERRAOUF 12.07
 232334075205   BOUDJEDOUR   NOUR EL HOUDA 10.08
 222234037009   BOUKREROUFA   CHAIMA 11.09
 232334041404   BOULAHIA   CHAIMA 11.010
 2501406956   BOUTI   ILHEM 3.011
 222234006403   BOUZID   RAIF 9.012
 232334005412   DAHDOUH   ACIL 11.013
 212134005202   GUETRANE   Sami 0.014
 232334094820   HADJI   RYM DOUAA 8.015
 232334006603   KALLI   RITEDJ 12.016
 232334006317   KHEMISSI   DOUA 10.017
 232334008606   KHEMISSI   NOURHENE 14.018
 232334007410   KHIARI   ABDENNOUR 13.019
 222234005711   KHOUALDI   ISSLEM 13.020
 232334027610   LOUZE   AKRAM 17.021
 2599400938   maameri   sabrina 0.022
 232334030011   MAHAIA   TAREK ABDALLAH 13.023
 232334305405   MANSAR   IHEB 10.024
 232334095217   MAROUF   SELSABIL 9.025
 232334096906   MEDFOUNI   FARES DHIA 9.026
 222234007012   MESSAI   SALAH EDDINE 9.027
 222234027404   MEZIANI   ANOUAR SEIF 12.028
 222234018908   OUBADI   MERYEM 11.029
 232335350705   REBOUH   ABDELHAKIM 15.030
 232334039507   RIAD   KHAWLA 9.031
 222234017419   SABEG   SALSABIL NOR 14.032
 232334040520   SMAALI   MERWA 12.033
 222234008502   YOUCEF KHODJA   WAEL 9.034
 232334045016   ZIAR   MOUATEZ BILLAH 12.035
 2101410055 0.036  مريم  ذيب
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 232334006220   ADEL   KHADIDJA 10.01
 232334059206   AGOUDJIL   AMIRA 9.02
 232334018205   ALOUIT   ABDELDJALIL 12.03
 232334017808   AZIRI   SEIF EDDINE 18.04
 222234017809   BENABOUD   SALAH EDDINE 11.05
 222234015819   BENSIAHMED   AHMED SAMIR 12.06
 232334032708   BENSMAINE   MOHAMED EL 20.07
 232334020801   BOUCHANA   HADIL 9.08
 9797416056   BOUGANDOURA   Nadia 14.09
 232334019211   BOUGHALEM   MARIA KHOULOUD 14.010
 222234005615   BOULABEIZ   Aya 16.011
 2599344369   bourouisse   abdelghani 6.012
 222234020503   CHAMAMI   CHEYMA 13.013
 232334019101   CHERGUI   MOHAMMED 10.014
 232334010909   CHIBANI   MOUSSAAB 7.015
 232334009706   DERROUICHE   MOHAMED RITEGE 10.016
 232334101312   DJEBBAR   AYA 11.017
 232334021019   GASMI   HALIMA 10.018
 232334017318   GASMI   RAFIK 14.019
 212134013517   GHERIBI   Abdallah 10.020
 232334059801   GHERRICHE   AYA 9.021
 222234056005   GHOUAR   ROIA 14.022
 222234006401   GUERROUF   ROUA 16.023
 232334010003   GUITOUN   AYA GHOUFRANE 8.024
 232334021108   HAMDI   ROUFAIDA MARAM 11.025
 232334033611   HEDJAZE   CHEMS 12.026
 232334044413   IDOUGHI   OUSSAMA 16.027
 232334314509   KERSOUHI   HADIL 16.028
 232334019308   MAHFOUDI   MALAK 16.029
 232334167013   MEBARKA   MALEK 9.030
 191936002466   MEZIANI   CHERIF 0.031
 232334066011   MOUDJEB   MOHAMED AMINE 19.032
 232334049720   NEDJLAOUI   MALEK 8.033
 232334042013   OUKHAF   OUAFA 10.034
 222234016711   RAHMANI   TOUQA 11.035
 232334039208   RIAD   AFRAH 11.036
 2596410713   ZEDAIRIA   CHERIF 8.037
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 232334343210   ABADA   AYMEN LOKMANE 10.01
 232334075609   BAGUI   LOUBNA 12.02
 232334031716   BAKHA   NOURHANE 10.03
 222234008418   BENABDENNOUR   Wail 10.824
 232334032703   BENDAIRA   MAYA OUMAIMA 10.05
 232334074809   BOUDAB   AMINA 11.06
 232334075403   BOUHAKAK   DJAMEL 12.07
 222234038118   BOUHALI   Khalil 10.188
 232334020415   BOUMAAGOUDA   OUAIL 12.09
 232334039615   BOUTRA   RAHMA 10.010
 232334075410   BRIZA   NOUR EL ESLAM 9.011
 232334403017   CHIRMESEL   SEYFEDDINE 6.012
 232334061308   DAHDOUH   ASMA 11.013
 2593326806   FERHOUNE   AHMED 0.014
 232334097209   GASMI   LAMIS 11.015
 222234059220   GHALEM   ABDELDJALIL 11.016
 232334049512   HABES   YAKOUB DHYA 10.017
 232334072614   HADJADJ   WAIL 9.018
 2596249308   HAMLAOUI   Hadda 2.019
 222234030518   KHALFI   YAHIA 9.020
 2597429470   KOUADRA   ABDENNOUR 0.021
 222234053702   MAROUF   MAHMOUD 11.022
 232334016805   MEDKOUR   BORHANE 12.023
 232339314410   MELKEM   MALAK 13.024
 222234359804   MERAD   Mohamed amine 5.1625
 232334072506   MERZOUGUI   LOUAY NOUR EL 11.026
 222234055217   OUGLAL   SOHEIB 11.027
 232334015908   SELMI   AYA IMANE 10.028
 232334016403   SOUALI   AYOUB 12.029
 232334028405   TAMRANET   BASSEM NEZZAR 14.030
 232334008320   TIAB   MOUSSA 13.031
 232334008206   TIAB   MOUSSAAB 11.032
 212134001247   TIR   AZZEDDINE WALID 11.033
 212134004563   ZAHI   Khawla 11.034
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Département des Mathématiques et de l'informatique
Faculté des sciences exactes et des sciences de la nature et de la vie
université d’oum el bouaghi
Ministère de l'Enseignement Supérieur et de la Recherche Scientifique
République Algérienne Démocratique et Populaire الجمهورية الجزائرية الديمقراطية الشعبية

وزارة التعليم العالي و البحث العلمي
 جامعة أم البواقي

   كلية العلوم الدقيقة وعلوم الطبيعة والحياة
   قسم الرياضيات و الاعلام الالي

Licence 3ème Année
Spécialité: systèmes informatiques
Niveau:

Filière: Informatique
Année Académique: 2025/2026 Domaine: Mathématiques et Informatique

Période: Semestre 5

Enseignant: SILEM Abdelheq

PV des notes CC par  matière (Enseignant)
Matricule Nom Prénom Note CC#

Matière Compilation
Section/Groupe Section25/26 / Groupe 1

Note corrigée Signature
 232334005201   AID   ADEM 7.01
 232334279413   AISSANI   SADJIDA 12.02
 232334007111   AISSAOUI   CHEYMA 15.03
 232334044713   ALILI   ZINE EDDINE 11.04
 232334228809   AMAZIT   ILYES 8.05
 232334092616   BELGHOUL   ISLEM 13.06
 232334030107   BOUCHOUAREB   ABDERRAOUF 10.07
 232334075205   BOUDJEDOUR   NOUR EL HOUDA 12.08
 222234037009   BOUKREROUFA   CHAIMA 11.09
 232334041404   BOULAHIA   CHAIMA 12.010
 2501406956   BOUTI   ILHEM 5.011
 222234006403   BOUZID   RAIF 9.012
 232334005412   DAHDOUH   ACIL 7.013
 212134005202   GUETRANE   Sami 0.014
 232334094820   HADJI   RYM DOUAA 9.015
 232334006603   KALLI   RITEDJ 15.016
 232334006317   KHEMISSI   DOUA 10.017
 232334008606   KHEMISSI   NOURHENE 17.018
 232334007410   KHIARI   ABDENNOUR 14.019
 222234005711   KHOUALDI   ISSLEM 8.020
 232334027610   LOUZE   AKRAM 10.021
 2599400938   maameri   sabrina 0.022
 232334030011   MAHAIA   TAREK ABDALLAH 10.023
 232334305405   MANSAR   IHEB 10.024
 232334095217   MAROUF   SELSABIL 12.025
 232334096906   MEDFOUNI   FARES DHIA 8.026
 222234007012   MESSAI   SALAH EDDINE 9.027
 222234027404   MEZIANI   ANOUAR SEIF 11.028
 222234018908   OUBADI   MERYEM 13.029
 232335350705   REBOUH   ABDELHAKIM 16.030
 232334039507   RIAD   KHAWLA 11.031
 222234017419   SABEG   SALSABIL NOR 17.032
 232334040520   SMAALI   MERWA 13.033
 222234008502   YOUCEF KHODJA   WAEL 7.034
 232334045016   ZIAR   MOUATEZ BILLAH 9.035
 2101410055 0.036  مريم  ذيب
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Département des Mathématiques et de l'informatique
Faculté des sciences exactes et des sciences de la nature et de la vie
université d’oum el bouaghi
Ministère de l'Enseignement Supérieur et de la Recherche Scientifique
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وزارة التعليم العالي و البحث العلمي
 جامعة أم البواقي

   كلية العلوم الدقيقة وعلوم الطبيعة والحياة
   قسم الرياضيات و الاعلام الالي

Licence 3ème Année
Spécialité: systèmes informatiques
Niveau:

Filière: Informatique
Année Académique: 2025/2026 Domaine: Mathématiques et Informatique

Période: Semestre 5

Enseignant: SILEM Abdelheq

PV des notes CC par  matière (Enseignant)
Matricule Nom Prénom Note CC#

Matière Compilation
Section/Groupe Section25/26 / Groupe 2

Note corrigée Signature
 232334006220   ADEL   KHADIDJA 7.01
 232334059206   AGOUDJIL   AMIRA 7.02
 232334018205   ALOUIT   ABDELDJALIL 12.03
 232334017808   AZIRI   SEIF EDDINE 12.04
 222234017809   BENABOUD   SALAH EDDINE 9.05
 222234015819   BENSIAHMED   AHMED SAMIR 12.06
 232334032708   BENSMAINE   MOHAMED EL 15.07
 232334020801   BOUCHANA   HADIL 9.08
 9797416056   BOUGANDOURA   Nadia 12.09
 232334019211   BOUGHALEM   MARIA KHOULOUD 16.010
 222234005615   BOULABEIZ   Aya 11.011
 2599344369   bourouisse   abdelghani 8.012
 222234020503   CHAMAMI   CHEYMA 12.013
 232334019101   CHERGUI   MOHAMMED 8.014
 232334010909   CHIBANI   MOUSSAAB 9.015
 232334009706   DERROUICHE   MOHAMED RITEGE 10.016
 232334101312   DJEBBAR   AYA 9.017
 232334021019   GASMI   HALIMA 8.018
 232334017318   GASMI   RAFIK 8.019
 212134013517   GHERIBI   Abdallah 14.020
 232334059801   GHERRICHE   AYA 7.021
 222234056005   GHOUAR   ROIA 13.022
 222234006401   GUERROUF   ROUA 17.023
 232334010003   GUITOUN   AYA GHOUFRANE 6.024
 232334021108   HAMDI   ROUFAIDA MARAM 9.025
 232334033611   HEDJAZE   CHEMS 11.026
 232334044413   IDOUGHI   OUSSAMA 16.027
 232334314509   KERSOUHI   HADIL 12.028
 232334019308   MAHFOUDI   MALAK 12.029
 232334167013   MEBARKA   MALEK 8.030
 191936002466   MEZIANI   CHERIF 0.031
 232334066011   MOUDJEB   MOHAMED AMINE 15.032
 232334049720   NEDJLAOUI   MALEK 7.033
 232334042013   OUKHAF   OUAFA 8.034
 222234016711   RAHMANI   TOUQA 15.035
 232334039208   RIAD   AFRAH 11.036
 2596410713   ZEDAIRIA   CHERIF 7.037
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Département des Mathématiques et de l'informatique
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Licence 3ème Année
Spécialité: systèmes informatiques
Niveau:

Filière: Informatique
Année Académique: 2025/2026 Domaine: Mathématiques et Informatique

Période: Semestre 5

Enseignant: SILEM Abdelheq

PV des notes CC par  matière (Enseignant)
Matricule Nom Prénom Note CC#

Matière Compilation
Section/Groupe Section25/26 / Groupe 3

Note corrigée Signature
 232334343210   ABADA   AYMEN LOKMANE 15.01
 232334075609   BAGUI   LOUBNA 14.02
 232334031716   BAKHA   NOURHANE 9.03
 222234008418   BENABDENNOUR   Wail 10.824
 232334032703   BENDAIRA   MAYA OUMAIMA 9.05
 232334074809   BOUDAB   AMINA 13.06
 232334075403   BOUHAKAK   DJAMEL 12.07
 222234038118   BOUHALI   Khalil 10.188
 232334020415   BOUMAAGOUDA   OUAIL 14.09
 232334039615   BOUTRA   RAHMA 9.010
 232334075410   BRIZA   NOUR EL ESLAM 7.011
 232334403017   CHIRMESEL   SEYFEDDINE 5.012
 232334061308   DAHDOUH   ASMA 11.013
 2593326806   FERHOUNE   AHMED 0.014
 232334097209   GASMI   LAMIS 11.015
 222234059220   GHALEM   ABDELDJALIL 8.016
 232334049512   HABES   YAKOUB DHYA 8.017
 232334072614   HADJADJ   WAIL 7.018
 2596249308   HAMLAOUI   Hadda 4.019
 222234030518   KHALFI   YAHIA 6.020
 2597429470   KOUADRA   ABDENNOUR 0.021
 222234053702   MAROUF   MAHMOUD 9.022
 232334016805   MEDKOUR   BORHANE 13.023
 232339314410   MELKEM   MALAK 13.024
 222234359804   MERAD   Mohamed amine 5.1625
 232334072506   MERZOUGUI   LOUAY NOUR EL 10.026
 222234055217   OUGLAL   SOHEIB 14.027
 232334015908   SELMI   AYA IMANE 12.028
 232334016403   SOUALI   AYOUB 13.029
 232334028405   TAMRANET   BASSEM NEZZAR 11.030
 232334008320   TIAB   MOUSSA 10.031
 232334008206   TIAB   MOUSSAAB 8.032
 212134001247   TIR   AZZEDDINE WALID 7.033
 212134004563   ZAHI   Khawla 14.034
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